CALIFORNIA	3
FISH S	
WILDLIFE	2
	(
	2

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife **2022 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT** DEW 753 52 (REV. 01/01/22) Proviously DEC 753 52

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a		Print	Sta	tOver Save	
AC RECEIPT #: 3274610		01-06	RECEIPT NUMBER: 01-06/15/2022-219 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
East Bay Municipal Utility District			06,	06/15/2022	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCU	MENT NUMBER	
ALAMEDA			22	2 - 219	
PROJECT TITLE					
Slurry Management Project					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHON	PHONE NUMBER	
Prashay Mehta			(510	) 287-1266	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CC	DDE	
375 Eleventh Street, MS 806	Oakland	CA	9460	)7-4240	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	🗌 Sta	ite Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				0.00	
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,539.25 \$2,548.00	\$		
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)			\$	0.00	
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due o	directly to CDFW	\$1,203.25	\$	0.00	
Exempt from fee					
✓ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	)				
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$.	0.00	
✓ County documentary handling fee		\$	50.00		
☐ Other			\$	00.00	
PAYMENT METHOD:					
🗋 Cash 🔲 Credit 🗹 Check 🔲 Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$	50.00	
	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND TIT	LE		
× Jessen This	T. TH	ORNBER	RY, DEP	UTY CLERK	

RECEIVED

# **\*ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION**

(CALIFORNIA FISH AND GAME CODE SECTION 711.4)

JUN 222022

### LEAD AGENCY NAME AND ADDRESS

Office of the Secretary FOR COUNTY CLERK USE ONLY

Bv

East Bay Municipal Utility District 375 11th Street, MS 806 Oakland, CA 94607 Tel: 510-287-0404 ENDORSED FILED ALAMEDA COUNTY

JUN 1 5 2022

MELISSA WILK, County Clerk

Deputy

Project: Slurry Management Project

### CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT: (PLEASE MARK ONLY ONE CLASSIFICATION)

### 1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION / STATEMENT OF EXEMPTION

FILE NO: 22

- [X] A STATUTORILY OR CATEGORICALLY EXEMPT
  - \$ 50.00 COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE

### 2. NOTICE OF DETERMINATION (NOD)

- [ ] A NEGATIVE DECLARATION (OR MITIGATED NEG. DEC.)
  - \$ 2,548.00 STATE FILING FEE
  - \$ 50.00 COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE
- [] B ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (EIR)
  - \$ 3,539.25 STATE FILING FEE
  - \$ 50.00 COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE
- 3. OTHER:

\*\*\*A COPY OF THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH EACH COPY OF AN ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION BEING FILED WITH THE ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK.\*\*\*

### **BY MAIL FILINGS:**

PLEASE INCLUDE FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND TWO (2) SELF-ADDRESSED ENVELOPES.

### **IN PERSON FILINGS:**

PLEASE INCLUDE FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND ONE (1) SELF-ADDRESSED ENVELOPES.

# ALL APPLICABLE FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE TIME OF FILING.

FEES ARE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2022

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK



4

.

# NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

County of Alameda Clerk-Recorder's Office 1106 Madison Street Oakland, CA 94607	<ul> <li>Lead Agency is Carrying Out I</li> <li>c location.</li> <li>a slurry management system and Jtility District's (EBMUD's) Oakpor vacuum excavation trucks. The re</li> </ul>	JUN 2 2 2022 pplicant Approving Project Project any new facilities to support the rt site off of Oakport Street in esulting soil and wastewater from
EXEMPTION FINDING (Check one)         This project is exempt from CEQA because:         1.       Activity is not a project         2.       Activity is Ministerial (Sec.21080(b)(1); Guidelin         3.       Activity is a Declared Emergency (Sec.21080(b)         4.       Activity is an Emergency Project (Sec.21080(b)         5.       Activity is Categorically Exempt Under Guideline         6.       Activity is Statutorily Exempt Under Guideline         7.       Reasons why project is exempt:         This project is exempt under CEQA Guidelines         small facilities and structures and the placeme         involve expansion of the existing use of the site	b)(3); Guideline 15269(a)) (4); Guideline 15269(b)(c)) CCR, Title 14, §15301 and 15303 Section 15301 and 15303 becau and and servicing of equipment at a	ENDORSED FILED ALAMEDA COUNTY JUN 1 5 2022 MELISSA WILK_County Clerk ByDeputy
APPROVAL BY INITIATING UNIT: 790         5/27/2022       S. Matula         1. DATE PREPARED       2. PREPARED BY (initial)         Michael Ambrose, Manager of Maintenance and Contact Person       4. RECOMMENDED BY (Division/Section Manager)         Prashay Mehta       704         5. CONTACT PERSON       704         MOTICE OF EXEMPTION APPROVED FOR FUNCTION       PERARTHENT DEPARTMENT	Associate Civil Engineer TITLE E COUNTY CLERK DIRECTOR (Acting)	/ (Unit Supv. initial) 510-287-1266 

# Attachment A Slurry Management Project Alameda County

# **Project Description**

The Slurry Management Project (Project) involves the continued operation and maintenance of a slurry management system constructed as a pilot project, and any new facilities to support the system, to receive and process hydro-vacuum excavation slurry resulting from pipeline construction and repair projects at East Bay Municipal Utility District's (EBMUD's) Oakport facility off of Oakport Street in Oakland (Figure 1). The slurry management system's typical facilities include ramps, portable tanks (mud tanks, solids tanks, and liquids tanks), and appurtenances such as mini excavators and pumps. Typically, vacuum trucks and excavation equipment are used to separate the water and solids in the slurry waste. The resulting wastewater and soil are stored temporarily in tanks and bins until they are removed for disposal. Vacuum slurry is currently received into an existing pilot slurry management system. A Notice of Exemption for a pilot project was posted with the Alameda County for the existing system on July 8, 2019.

# **Site Characteristics**

The Project site is located west of Highway 880, off of Oakport Street in Oakland (Figure 1). The site is located within a larger EBMUD Oakport Facility site that includes a warehouse, equipment storage, temporary storage of imported fill, and a slurry management system in operation since 2019.

# Purpose

EBMUD continuously generates hydro-vacuum excavation slurry from pipeline construction and repair projects. The Oakport site is used on an ongoing basis to receive, process, and temporarily hold slurry before it is hauled away for final disposal. The Project will allow EBMUD to maintain its infrastructure by continuing to manage slurry waste from hydro-vacuum excavators. The system will be approximately similar to the slurry management system currently in operation.

# Permits

The Oakport Project site is included in EBMUD's Hazardous Materials Business Plan for the Oakport facility, which is submitted to the Alameda County Department of Environmental Health.

# **Public Considerations**

No obstruction to public roadway access and no road or lane closures are anticipated as a result of the Project. Truck traffic will be substantially similar to the existing truck traffic delivering

slurry to the site. Trucks and equipment will continue to access the site to service the Project. Trucking to remove the waste streams from the site will also continue.

### Schedule

\*

.

The Project covers indefinite operation and maintenance of the slurry management system. Operation and maintenance of the system could occur at any time to support EBMUD's activities to maintain its infrastructure, but will typically occur from 7:00 am to 3:30 pm, Monday through Friday. Hauling of waste from the Project will typically occur on Saturdays.



Google Maps